
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013     1:30 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

LANDRY, AMBER ROSE 1 12001210F 07/20/2012 OONK, TOBY A

LANDRY, SCOTT PAUL 2 12001209F 07/20/2012 LOMBARDO - REGIONAL COUNSEL, JOSEPH

MCGUIRT, ELMER JOSEPH 3 12001544F 09/21/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE 4 12001273F 08/03/2012 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

13000075F 01/30/2013 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

13000176F 02/01/2013 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

NEALON, DERRICK ANTHONY 5 12000040F 01/11/2012 WALLACE, DENNIS R

NEMECHEK, ANDREW MICHAEL 6 12001720F 10/24/2012 OONK, TOBY A

NUBIN, JEROME 7 11000109F 01/19/2011 OONK, TOBY A

11001354F 07/15/2011 OONK, TOBY A

12000853F 05/23/2012 OONK, TOBY A

12001055F 06/26/2012 OONK, TOBY A

PERCIVAL, BRAD MARLON 8 12001866F 11/16/2012 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

PEREZ, GABRIEL ANTONIO 9 13000273F 02/14/2013 O'HALLORAN, SEAN

PURINGTON, RICHARD BLAISDELL 10 12000879F 05/24/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER JAMES 11 12002078F 01/16/2013 ERMACORA, JAMES

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 12 12000298F 02/26/2012 SMITH, STEVEN E

ROLON, MANUEL ANGEL 13 13000003F 01/01/2013 RUHL, RICHARD

ROMERO, DILIA MERCEDES 14 13000111F 01/24/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

ROSSELOT, TYLER BRYAN JR 15 12000334F 03/02/2012 WALLACE, DENNIS R

SHAFFER, BRANDEN ALEX 16 13000060F 01/15/2013 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

SIBILIA, FRANK 17 12000496F 03/28/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SMALL, DARRELL LEE 18 12001025F 06/21/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

12001026F 06/21/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

ST PIERRE, PAUL 19 09001391F 11/24/2012 MILLER, LANDON P

STRAW, CHRISTOPHER DAVID 20 12000353F 03/08/2012 CALVO, KATHERYN E

12000354F 03/08/2012 CALVO, KATHERYN E



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013     1:30 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

12000359F 03/08/2012 CALVO, KATHERYN E

12000360F 03/08/2012 CALVO, KATHERYN E

12000361F 03/08/2012 CALVO, KATHERYN E

12000521F 04/03/2012 CALVO, KATHERYN E

TURNER, GREGORY SEAN 21 12001900F 11/23/2012 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

TYLER, JIMMY SHANON 22 11001172F 09/08/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

VARGO, JOHN WILLIAM 23 12001076F 06/29/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WARNOCK, TIMOTHY MICHAEL 24 13000251F 02/11/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WERMAN, MARK ANTHONY 25 12002034F 12/18/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12002035F 12/18/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

WERMAN, MATTHEW ROBERT 26 12002036F 12/18/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE 27 12001938F 11/30/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

12001939F 11/30/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

12001940F 11/30/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

12001941F 11/30/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

12001942F 11/30/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

13000252F 02/11/2013 BURCH, STEVEN P

13000253F 02/11/2013 BURCH, STEVEN P



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  04/25/2013
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1 LANDRY, AMBER ROSE

12001210F No 07/20/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/11/13 OONK, TOBY A

DETZEL, TRACY L

 1 HOMICIDE-NEGLIG MANSL-VEH AGGRAVATED OF CHILD $40,000.00 1111010012 FILED11/21/12OCA#

$40,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/19/1983DOB:

 2 LANDRY, SCOTT PAUL

12001209F Yes 07/20/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/11/13

OTHER

LOMBARDO - REGIONAL COUNSEL, JOSEPH

DETZEL, TRACY L

 1 HOMICIDE-NEGLIG MANSL-VEH AGGRAVATED OF CHILD1111010012 FILED07/31/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/08/1980DOB:

 3 MCGUIRT, ELMER JOSEPH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 3 MCGUIRT, ELMER JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

12001544F Yes 09/21/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/15/13 OONK, TOBY A

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 3 MCGUIRT, ELMER JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

12001544F Yes 09/21/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/15/13 OONK, TOBY A

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 2 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 3 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 4 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 5 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 6 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 7 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 8 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 9 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 10 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 11 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 12 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 13 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 14 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 15 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 16 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 3 MCGUIRT, ELMER JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

12001544F Yes 09/21/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/15/13 OONK, TOBY A

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 17 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 18 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 19 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 20 POSSESSING A COUNTERFEIT PAYMENT INSTRUMENT1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 21 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 22 FRAUD UNAUTH POSS-BLANK/FORGED/STOLEN DRIV LIC1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 23 FRAUD UNAUTH POSS-BLANK/FORGED/STOLEN DRIV LIC1209013389 FILED10/15/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/03/1983DOB:

 4 MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE

12001273F No 08/03/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/25/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 4 MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001273F No 08/03/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/25/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208000751 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    48099003    ReArrest Date    01/30/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1208000751 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    48099003    ReArrest Date    01/30/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1208000751 FILED11/19/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    48099003    ReArrest Date    01/30/2013                VOP/VOCC

WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000075F No 01/30/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 07/24/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY ON OFFICER, ETC1301010124 FILED02/27/13OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCEFILED02/27/13OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000176F No 02/01/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 07/26/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FLEE OR ELUDE A P.O W/LIGHTS/SIREN W/WANT DISREGRD1301010511 FILED02/21/13OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 4 MORRISON, HUNTER BRUCE - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 11/10/1990DOB:

 5 NEALON, DERRICK ANTHONY

12000040F Yes 01/11/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 05/31/2013  1:30 PM

07/04/12 WALLACE, DENNIS R

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

 1 LEWD/LASC MOLEST OFF 18YR VICTIM 12YR L/T 16 YRS $20,000.00 1201006331 FILED01/31/12OCA#

 2 LEWD/LASC MOLEST OFF 18YR VICTIM 12YR L/T 16 YRS $20,000.00 1201006331OCA#

$40,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/20/1991DOB:

 6 NEMECHEK, ANDREW MICHAEL

12001720F Yes 10/24/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/17/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 6 NEMECHEK, ANDREW MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

12001720F Yes 10/24/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/17/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1207011306 FILED11/01/12OCA#

 2 SALE CONTROL SUB W/IN 1000 FT OF PLACE OF WORSHIP1207011306 FILED11/01/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $50,000.00 1207011306 FILED11/01/12OCA#

$6,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/21/1984DOB:

 7 NUBIN, JEROME

11000109F Yes 01/19/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/13/11 OONK, TOBY A

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 7 NUBIN, JEROME - - -     Continued    - - -

11000109F Yes 01/19/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/13/11 OONK, TOBY A

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

 1 KIDNAP CHILD UNDER 13 YOA COMMIT SEX BATTERY1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 2 SEXUAL BATTERY W/A FIREARM/D WEAPON/PHY FORCE1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 3 SEXUAL BATTERY W/A FIREARM/D WEAPON/PHY FORCE1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 4 SEXUAL BATTERY W/A FIREARM/D WEAPON/PHY FORCE1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 5 FALSE IMPRISONMENT1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 6 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 7 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 8 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1101012525 FILED02/08/11OCA#

 9 SEXUAL BATTERY1101012525 FILED03/13/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

11001354F Yes 07/15/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 01/06/12 OONK, TOBY A

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 7 NUBIN, JEROME - - -     Continued    - - -

11001354F Yes 07/15/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 01/06/12 OONK, TOBY A

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

 1 BATT ON FACILITY EMPLOY BY THROW/TOSS/EXPELLFILED08/02/11OCA#

 2 BATTERY ON OFFICER OR FIREFIGHTER, ETC1107008756 FILED08/02/11OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

12000853F No 05/23/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 11/14/12 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 HEALTH-SAFETY PREVENT OBSTRUCT FIREFIGHTER EXTINGU1205010901 FILED06/06/12OCA#

 2 HEALTH-SAFETY PREVENT OBSTRUCT FIREFIGHTER EXTINGU1205010901 FILED06/06/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

12001055F No 06/26/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 4 12/18/12 OONK, TOBY A

 1 BATT ON FACILITY EMPLOY BY THROW/TOSS/EXPELL1206015840 FILED07/06/12OCA#

 2 BATT ON FACILITY EMPLOY BY THROW/TOSS/EXPELL1206015840 FILED07/06/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 7 NUBIN, JEROME - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 4 09/03/1978DOB:

 8 PERCIVAL, BRAD MARLON

12001866F No 11/16/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/10/13 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

SIMPSON, RICHARD

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON $25,000.00 1211008441 FILED12/07/12OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH FIREARM $25,000.00 1211008441 FILED12/07/12OCA#

 3 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1302012996 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/03/1994DOB:

 9 PEREZ, GABRIEL ANTONIO

13000273F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 O'HALLORAN, SEAN

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 LEWD/LASC MOLEST OFF 18YR VICTIM 12YR L/T 16 YRS1300366 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 2 LEWD/LASC MOLEST OFF 18YR VICTIM 12YR L/T 16 YRS1300366 FILED03/08/13OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 9 PEREZ, GABRIEL ANTONIO - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/13/1994DOB:

 10 PURINGTON, RICHARD BLAISDELL

12000879F Yes 05/24/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 11/15/12 LOHN, LESLIE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1203016730 FILED07/18/12OCA#

 2 OBTAIN PROPERTY BY FRAUD/UNDER $20,000 $2,500.00 1203016730 FILED07/18/12OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/17/1947DOB:

 11 ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER JAMES

12002078F No 01/16/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/10/13 ERMACORA, JAMES

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 SEX BATTERY BY OVER 18YRS VICTIM L/T 12YRS1209007471 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 11 ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER JAMES - - -     Continued    - - -

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/05/1958DOB:

 12 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO

12000298F Yes 02/26/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/12 SMITH, STEVEN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $5,000.00 1202014303 FILED03/16/12OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $5,000.00 1202014303 FILED03/16/12OCA#

 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $5,000.00 1202014303 FILED03/16/12OCA#

 4 DISCHARGE FIREARM IN PUBLIC OR ON RIGHT OF WAY $2,000.00 1202014303 FILED03/16/12OCA#

$17,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/23/1983DOB:

 13 ROLON, MANUEL ANGEL

13000003F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 RUHL, RICHARD

DETZEL, TRACY L

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 13 ROLON, MANUEL ANGEL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000003F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 RUHL, RICHARD

DETZEL, TRACY L

 1 AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC OR METHAMPHETAMINE 14 GRAMS OR1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 4 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE)1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 5 CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD ABUSE WITHOUT GREAT HARM1212017966 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/03/1971DOB:

 14 ROMERO, DILIA MERCEDES

13000111F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 05/28/2013  1:30 PM

07/18/13 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 COMMIT FIRST DEGREE ARSON OF OCCUPIED DWELLING1301007332 FILED02/13/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 14

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 14 ROMERO, DILIA MERCEDES - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/07/1962DOB:

 15 ROSSELOT, TYLER BRYAN JR

12000334F Yes 03/02/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/24/12 WALLACE, DENNIS R

DETZEL, TRACY L

 1 AGG CHILD ABUSE KNOW/WILLING-GREAT BODILY HARM $50,000.00 1201016807 FILED03/21/12OCA#

$50,000.00 

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/21/1990DOB:

 16 SHAFFER, BRANDEN ALEX

13000060F No 01/15/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/09/13 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMED $25,000.00 1301008732 FILED01/30/13OCA#

 2 ATTEMPTED ROBBERY WITH DEADLY WEAPON $5,000.00 1301008732 FILED01/30/13OCA#

$30,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/02/1988DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 15

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 17 SIBILIA, FRANK

12000496F Yes 03/28/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/12 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMED $25,000.00 1203015758 FILED04/16/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS $2,500.00 1203015758 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

04/16/12OCA#

 3 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN $1,000.00 1203015758 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

04/16/12OCA#

$28,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/16/1988DOB:

 18 SMALL, DARRELL LEE

12001025F Yes 06/21/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 12/13/12 BURCH, STEVEN P

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 16

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 18 SMALL, DARRELL LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001025F Yes 06/21/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 12/13/12 BURCH, STEVEN P

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1206004165 FILED07/06/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1206004165 FILED07/06/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1206004165 FILED07/06/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1206004165 FILED07/06/12OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1206004165 FILED07/06/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001026F Yes 06/21/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 12/13/12 BURCH, STEVEN P

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1205019366 FILED07/03/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1205019366 FILED07/03/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1205019366 FILED07/03/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 02/03/1972DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 17

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 19 ST PIERRE, PAUL

09001391F Yes 11/24/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/18/13 MILLER, LANDON P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS 4 GRAMS OR MORE $15,000.00 0911955 FILED12/11/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 09011955 FILED12/11/12OCA#

$20,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/22/1986DOB:

 20 STRAW, CHRISTOPHER DAVID

12000353F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1203001746 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001203001746 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 3 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1203001746 FILED03/30/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 18

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 20 STRAW, CHRISTOPHER DAVID - - -     Continued    - - -

12000354F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 08/30/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1203002090 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001203002090 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 3 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1203002090 FILED03/30/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000359F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 08/30/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1202016822 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001202016822 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 3 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1202016822 FILED03/30/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000360F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 4 08/30/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 19

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 20 STRAW, CHRISTOPHER DAVID - - -     Continued    - - -

12000360F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 4 08/30/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1203001768 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT PERSON>65 $300-$10K1203001768 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 3 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1203001768 FILED03/30/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000361F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 5 08/30/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1203002078 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001203002078 FILED03/30/12OCA#

 3 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1203002078 FILED03/30/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000521F Yes 04/03/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 6 09/25/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 20

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 20 STRAW, CHRISTOPHER DAVID - - -     Continued    - - -

12000521F Yes 04/03/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 6 09/25/12 CALVO, KATHERYN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING/NO ASSLT OR BATT1202016934 FILED04/16/12OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1202016934 FILED04/16/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 6 09/04/1979DOB:

 21 TURNER, GREGORY SEAN

12001900F Yes 11/23/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/17/13 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY ON OFFICER, ETC121101043 FILED12/06/12OCA#

 2 ATTEMPT TO OR INTERFERE/ASSAULT/HINDER FIREFIGHTER1211014043 FILED12/06/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/07/1968DOB:

AKA: TURNER, GREGORY  

 22 TYLER, JIMMY SHANON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 21

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 22 TYLER, JIMMY SHANON - - -     Continued    - - -

11001172F No 09/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/02/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS 4 GRAMS OR MORE1005015296 FILED09/24/12OCA#

 2 SELL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUBSTANCE1005015296 FILED09/24/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1005015296 FILED09/24/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1005015296 FILED09/24/12OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1005015296 FILED09/24/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/23/1977DOB:

 23 VARGO, JOHN WILLIAM

12001076F Yes 06/29/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 12/21/12 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON $15,000.00 1206018442OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 22

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/18/1977DOB:

 24 WARNOCK, TIMOTHY MICHAEL

13000251F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/05/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS 4 GRAMS OR MORE $20,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $3,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 4 CONTINRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY/DEP OF CHILD $1,000.00 1302006864 FILED02/20/13OCA#

$25,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/02/1993DOB:

 25 WERMAN, MARK ANTHONY

12002034F No 12/18/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/11/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   1:30 pm Page: 23

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 25 WERMAN, MARK ANTHONY - - -     Continued    - - -

12002034F No 12/18/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/11/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SALE CONTROL SUB W/IN 1000 FT OF PLACE OF WORSHIP1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 SALE CONTROL SUB W/IN 1000 FT OF PLACE OF WORSHIP1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12002035F No 12/18/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 06/11/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212009470 FILED01/03/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 03/23/1985DOB:

 26 WERMAN, MATTHEW ROBERT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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CASE NUMBER
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WAIVE 
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 26 WERMAN, MATTHEW ROBERT - - -     Continued    - - -

12002036F No 12/18/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/11/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS  WHILE ARMED1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 2 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS  WHILE ARMED1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 5 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 6 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 7 CONSPIRE TO TRAFFICK IN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 8 CONSPIRE TO TRAFFICK IN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 9 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 10 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/04/1981DOB:

 27 WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 27 WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001938F Yes 11/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/24/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1211015689 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211015689 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1211015689 FILED12/18/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001939F Yes 11/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 05/24/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1211003939 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211003939 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1211003939 FILED12/18/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001940F Yes 11/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 05/24/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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CASE NUMBER
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 27 WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001940F Yes 11/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 05/24/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1210015416 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210015416 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210015416 FILED12/18/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001941F Yes 11/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 4 05/24/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

1211018027 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 2 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS  WHILE ARMED1211018027 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 3 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT1211018027 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211018027 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1211018027 FILED12/18/12OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 27 WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001942F Yes 11/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 5 05/24/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1210016703 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210016703 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210016703 FILED12/18/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000252F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 6 08/05/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302006816 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302006816 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302006816 FILED02/20/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000253F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 7 08/05/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 27 WILLIAMS, ROLAND LAWRENCE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000253F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 7 08/05/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302002172 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II1302002172 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302002172 FILED02/20/13OCA#
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